
Commits from 10/20/2023 to 10/26/2023

Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Barker, Jon RobertName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Scott GDC)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bowers, Tyler MarvinName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

10/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bowman SR, Shawn AllenName:

Charges:

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(5) STA3873J9 STATUS OFFENSES - CHINS SUPERVISION Motion to show cause - parents fail to obey CHINS/Delinq
order (Wise GDC)

18.2-460(E) JUS4831M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Prevent law enforcement officer from making arrest (Wise GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Wise GDC)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carico, Adrian TroyName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

10/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carroll JR, Joseph WayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Washington Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)
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10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carroll, Clifton WadeName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C1) NAR3131F9 NARCOTICS Manufacture methamphetamine (Wise Circuit)

18.2-248(J) NAR3110F6 NARCOTICS Possess precursors w/intent to manufacture methamphetamine, etc. (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Chadwell, Amanda KayName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

10/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Charles JR, RoyName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Wise Circuit)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Wise Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Collins, Lester DewayneName:

Charges:

18.2-51 ASL1334F3 ASSAULT Stab, cut, wound with malicious intent (Lee JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Lee JDR)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Conkin, Crystal GaleName:

Charges:

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Darling, Eric ChristianName:

Charges:
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18.2-47(A) KID1010F5 KIDNAPPING Abduct by force without justification (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Deel, Zachary RyanName:

Charges:

18.2-102 LAR2412F6 LARCENY Unauthorized use of animal, auto, boat worth $1000 or more (Wise GDC)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Delph, Crystal AnnName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gibson, Casey WayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gibson, Marty LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Lee GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Lee GDC)

46.2-391(D,3) LIC6861F9 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE Operate vehicle after license revoked - 2nd or subsequent (Lee GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Lee GDC)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Lee GDC)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gibson, Michael JasonName:

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)
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10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gilbert, Chelsea LaureeName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Lee Circuit)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gilley, Terry WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-130(A) TRS5718M1 TRESPASS Peep or spy into dwelling place (Scott GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Goodman, Megan FayeName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Grizzle, Courtney AlexisName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3045F9 NARCOTICS Sale, distribute, etc. (for profit) Schd. I/II (Scott Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3045F9 NARCOTICS Sale, distribute, etc. (for profit) Schd. I/II (Scott Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3045F9 NARCOTICS Sale, distribute, etc. (for profit) Schd. I/II (Scott Circuit)

18.2-248(E2) NAR3136F6 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule IV drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-248(E2) NAR3136F6 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule IV drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-248(E2) NAR3136F6 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule IV drug (Scott Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hagle, MichaelName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Lee GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5202M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon (Lee GDC)
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10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Harless, Elizabeth MissyName:

Charges:

19.2-100 ARR9986S9 ARRESTS (For Use By Police & Magistrates) Felony arrest without warrant - Extradition (Lee GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Jessee, Nichole LeeannaName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Johnson, John FitzgeraldName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Scott GDC)

10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Kennedy, Eric MasonName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise GDC)

10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Lawson, Jonathan RayName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)
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10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Lehman, Ashely MarieName:

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Wise GDC)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Lehman, Michael PatrickName:

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Wise GDC)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Littrel, DavidName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Lee Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Manies, Kenneth BrandonName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Wise GDC)

46.2-722 REG6714M1 TRAFFIC - REGISTRATION, PLATES, ETC. Altered or forged license plates (Wise GDC)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Matlock, Michael LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-56.1(A) WPN5232M1 WEAPONS Reckless handling of firearm (Scott Circuit)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

McDavid, Jerlene ElizabethName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)
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10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

McKinney, Richard DwayneName:

Charges:

16.1-278.16 DES3237M1 DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT Fail to comply with support obligation, payroll deduction (Lee JDR)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee JDR)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

McLemore, Alicia LouiseName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

10/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mink, RikkiName:

Charges:

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Wise GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404A9 ATTEMPTED - LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Wise GDC)

10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mitchell, Trinity DaleName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Moore, Brandon LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Morse, Jeffrey LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-178 FRD2743F9 FRAUD False pretenses, obtain money by, = $1000 (Scott Circuit)
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10/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mullins, Tatiana CiaraName:

Charges:

18.2-460(E) JUS4831M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Prevent law enforcement officer from making arrest (Scott GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Scott GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Scott GDC)

10/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Munsey, Ben ThomasName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

10/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Music, Norma KayName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

10/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Presley, Connie SueName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Scott GDC)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Scott GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott
Circuit)

10/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Sapp, Christopher DonivanName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Self, Kevin DeanName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5449F6 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Third conviction within 10 years (Scott GDC)

18.2-268.3 DWI5441M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Refusal of breath test, 2nd DWI/refusal within 10 years (Scott
GDC)
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10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Shell, Kevin LarryName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Stanley, Justin WayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise GDC)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Thacker, Miranda KyleneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Tipton, April RoseName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

10/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Wallace, Michael BrandonName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5444M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, blood alcohol level > .20 (Scott Circuit)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

White, Gregory RoyName:

Charges:

18.2-178 FRD2743F9 FRAUD False pretenses, obtain money by, = $1000 (Carroll GDC)

9.1-147(A)(1) SES5898M1 LOCAL - SECURITY SERVICES Practicing without a license or registration (Carroll GDC)

9.1-149.1 SES5898M1 SECURITY SERVICES Advertisement of security services, unlawful (Carroll GDC)
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10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Wood, Gordon LamontName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott JDR)

10/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Woolwine, Dean EstelName:

Charges:

16.1-278.16 DES3237M1 DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT Fail to comply with support obligation, payroll deduction (Lee JDR)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Lee JDR)

Total Bookings: 52
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